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Bringing it together.

The fastest way to the appropriate 
EJOT® product
Discover EJOT Worldwide

EJOT is an European market leader in fastening 
technology. In Europe, our numerous sales companies 
and offi ces guarantee direct customer contact and 
fast availability of our products. EJOT services and 
products are also available on an international scale. 
We have production sites and sales offi ces in North 
America and Asia. 

Find your contact person for all EJOT distribution 
and production companies and our partner and sales 
offi ces – worldwide. We look forward to hearing from 
you.

www.ejot.com/construction

EJOT Worldwide:
www.ejot.com/construction
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Product overview
Machinery
Cordless screwdrivers 
ASCM 18 QSW AS	 406
ASCM 18-4 QM AS	 407
Cordless impact screwdrivers
ASCD 18-300 W2 AS	 408
Cordless nibblers
ABLK 18 1.6 E AS	 409
Cordless slitting shears
ABSS 18 1.6 E AS	 410
Cordless hammer drills
ABH 18-26 AS	 411
Cordless riveting tools
ECORIV ONE 16V / 2.0 Ah	 414
Leak test unit
Vacu-tester	 415

Battery packs and chargers
For ASCM 18 QSW AS 
For ASCM 18-4 QM AS
For ASCD 18-300 W2 AS
For ABLK 18 1.6 E AS
For ABSS 18 1.6 E AS
For ABH 18-26 AS
Battery Starter Set 18V / 6.0 Ah	 412
Rapid charger GAL 80	 412
Battery pack 18V / 6.0 Ah	 412

Accessories
For ASCM 18 QSW AS 
Bit holder	 406
Socket adapter	 406 
Depth stop sleeve	 406
For ASCM 18-4 QM AS
Bit holder	 407
Socket adapter	 407 
Depth stop sleeve	 407
For ABLK 18 1.6 E AS
Die	 409
Punch	 409
For ABSS 18 1.6 E AS
Cutting dies	 410
Cutting knife 	 410
Curve knife 	 410
For ECORIV ONE
Rapid charger 220 V	 414
Battery 16V / 2.0 Ah	 414
Retention nosepiece	 414
Folding blind rivet nosepiece	 414
Facade nosepieces	 414

Tools
Precision drill bit HSS
Drill bit S	 416
Universal drill SDS plus®

Universal drill SDS plus	 417
Hammer drill SDS plus®

4-edge SDS-plus 	 418

Hammer drill
A-cone	 419
A-cone with flange	 419
Drill bit extension
Drill bit extension SDS 500 mm	 420
drillX spare parts kit	 420
Sets
Starter set JBS-R 100/Eco Tek	 421
Bits 
Hexagon	 422
Cross recess	 422
Hexalobular TX	 423
Bit extensions
Bit extension M6xL	 424
Bit extension with spring pin	 425
Socket wrench inserts
Hexagon clamping socket	 426
Socket wrenches
Hexagon socket wrench	 427
Torque wrenches
1/2“ 10-50 Nm	 428
1/2“ 60-300 Nm	 429
Bit holder
BT-1/4“-1/4“xL	 430
Fastening tools
FR Tool	 430
FR VARIO Tool	 431
FR Tool plastic	 431
LT / STS Tool TX25	 432
LT / STS Tool TX20	 432
STS Tool metall (Set)	 432
LT-XT Tool	 433
SW8 VARIO Tool	 433
Complete EcoTek Tool	 434
Magnet brackets 
HTV-RU	 434
Bags/belts
Tool belt	 435
Hip belt flat roof	 435
Installation tools
Installation tools for through bolts	 436
Installation tool for drop-in anchors 	 436
Installation tool LT PRO	 437
Applicator guns
AP 420 ml	 438
Side by Side AP 345 ml	 438

Other
Cleaning brush RBT metal	 439
Blow-out pump	 439
Spray oil 	 440
Corrosion protection spray	 440
Nail puller 	 441
Application tool for sandwich 
panels and metal profiles	 441
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Application range 

	> �Torque-optimized cordless screwgun with four gears  
for fixing metal with screw diameters of up to  6.0 mm

Properties

	> ��4-gear full metal gear unit
	> Mechanical torque adjustment
	> Tool-free change of QuickIN attachments between applica-
tions in seconds

	> Brushless FEIN PowerDrive motor with 30 % higher efficiency 
enables longer service life

	> Compatible with AMPShare / Bosch Professional 18 V 
batteries

Cordless screwdriver ASCM 18 QSW AS

Technical specifications

Battery voltage 18 V

Li-Ion / ProCORE Li-Ion Li-Ion / ProCORE Li-Ion

Motor brushless

Gear 4-gear

Idle speed 400 / 700 / 1400 / 2500 1/min

Max. torque (hard/soft) 40 / 30 Nm

Torque levels 20 + 1

Drill chuck clamping range 1.5 - 13 mm

Screws 8 x 200 mm

Drill Ø timber 40 mm

Drill Ø steel 13 mm

Battery pack not included in delivery

Scope of delivery 

1 �ASCM 18 QSW AS  
(without battery pack or battery 
charger)

1 plastic tool case
1 scaffolding anchor
1 � socket for hexagon screws SW 8
1 removable full metal drill chuck

Order description 
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

4-gear cordless screwgun ASCM 18-QSW AS 1 9150660000 4014586898919

Accessories

QuickIN bit holder ASCM 18-4 QM AS 1 9150610001 4014586404820

QuickIN Socket adapter ASCM 18-4 QM AS 1 9150610002 4014586404844

QuickIN depth stop ASCM 18-QSW AS 1 9150610003 4014586476902

3-year FEIN PLUS 
Warranty 
including battery and charger 
(if registered online)

Info see page 413

Cross references 	 page

Battery packs and chargers	 412 

Product online
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Application range 

	> Powerful 4-speed cordless drill driver
	> With brushless motor and QuickIN MAX interface
	> Uncompromising performance for drilling and tapping up to 
13 mm and drilling with carbide-tipped hole saws

Properties

	> �4-gear full metal gear unit
	> Tool-free change of QuickIN attachments between applica-
tions in seconds

	> Brushless FEIN PowerDrive motor with 30 % higher efficiency 
enables longer service life

	> Full metal drill chuck/bit holder with carbide-tipped clamping 
jaws without the insert tool slipping through

	> Intuitive control panel with dimmable LED 
	> Compatible with AMPShare / Bosch Professional 18 V 
batteries

Cordless screwdriver ASCM 18-4 QM AS

Technical specifications

Battery voltage 18 V

Battery compatibility Li-Ion / ProCORE Li-Ion

Motor brushless

Gear 4-gear

Idle speed 430 / 850 / 2000 / 4000 1/min

Max. torque (hard/soft) 130 (70 / 50) Nm

Torque levels 15 + 1

Drill chuck clamping range 1.5 - 13 mm

Screws 10 x 400 mm no pre-drilling

Drill Ø timber 60 mm

Drill Ø steel 13 mm

Battery pack not included in delivery

Scope of delivery 

1 �ASCM 18-4 QM AS  
(without battery pack or battery 
charger)

1 belt clip
1 bit holder
1 telescopic handle
1 �removable full metal drill chuck
1 plastic tool case

Order description 
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Cordless screwdriver ASCM 18 QSW AS 1 9150610000 4014586900100

Accessories

QuickIN bit holder ASCM 18-QSW AS 1 9150610001 4014586404820

QuickIN Socket adapter ASCM 18-4 QM AS 1 9150610002 4014586404844

QuickIN depth stop ASCM 18-QSW AS 1 9150610003 4014586476902

3-year FEIN PLUS 
Warranty 
including battery and charger 
(if registered online)

Info see page 413

Cross references 	 page

Battery packs and chargers	 412 

Product online
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Application range 

	> �Compact nibbler suitable for bends for roof and curtain wall 
construction

	> �Precise cuts in trapezoidal and corrugated sheets as well as 
profiles

Properties

	> Cutting direction can be variably adjusted by 360° in 45° 
increments due to tool-free rotatable die support

	> Optimum handling due to extremely small gear head
	> 1.5 m/min cutting speed for outstanding work progress
	> Variable cutting speed due to electronically adjustable number 
of strokes

	> Short-term overlapping 2.6 mm
	> Rotating punch for up to 30 % longer service life 
	> QuickIN quick change system of die and punch
	> Compatible with AMPShare / Bosch Professional 18 V 
batteries

Battery powered nibbler ABLK 18 1.6 E AS

Technical specifications

Battery voltage 18 V

Battery compatibility Li-Ion / ProCORE Li-Ion

Stroke rate 850 – 1350 rpm

Cutting speed 1.5 m/min

Weight without battery 1.71 kg

Steel up to 400 N/mm² 1.6 mm

Steel up to 600 N/mm² 1.0 mm

Steel up to 800 N/mm² 0.7 mm

Nonferrous metal up to 250 N/mm² 2.5 mm

Cutting line width 5 mm

Dipping Ø with die 22 mm

Radius of the smallest curve  
(inside/outside) 

30 / 35 mm

Battery pack not included in delivery

Order description 
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Battery powered nibbler ABLK 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150630000 4014586898568

Accessories

Die-plate for ABLK 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150630001 4014586265056

Punch for ABLK 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150630002 4014586264370

Punch and die-plate in the set for ABLK 18 1.6 E AS (1 die + 5 punches) 1 9150630003 4014586275024

Scope of delivery 

1 �ABLK 18 1.6 E AS  
(without battery pack or battery 
charger)

1 hexagon socket wrench 6 mm  
1 plastic tool case

Cross references 	 page

Battery packs and chargers	   412

3-year FEIN PLUS 
Warranty 
including battery and charger 
(if registered online)

Info see page 413

Product online
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https://www.ejot.com/p/ABLK-18-1_6-E-S?qr=0003
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Application range 

	> �Handy slitting shears, suitable for bends, for use on metals 
and non-metals

Properties

	> ��Fast work progress due to excellent view of the cut through 
open cutting head

	> �Left and right curved cut, as well as distortion-free cutting 
possible with just one continuous chip

	> �QuickIN quick-change system for fast, tool-free blade change 
without adjustment

	> ��Clean swarf removal prevents scratching on the work piece 
and injuries

	> Compatible with AMPShare / Bosch Professional 18 V 
batteries

Cordless slitting shears ABSS 18 1.6 E AS

Technical specifications

Battery voltage 18 V

Battery compatibility Li-Ion / ProCORE Li-Ion

Stroke rate 2200 - 3500 rpm

Cutting speed 5 – 8 m/min

Steel up to 400 N/mm² 1.6 mm

Steel up to 600 N/mm² 1.2 mm

Steel up to 800 N/mm² 0.8 mm

Nonferrous metal up to 250 N/mm² 2.0 mm

Cutting width 5.0 mm

Radius of the smallest curve 90 mm (30 mm with curve knife)

Immersion diameter 15 mm (8 mm with curve knife) 

Battery pack not included in delivery

Curve knife not included in delivery

Scope of delivery 

1 �Cordless slitting shears ABBS 18 
1.6 E AS (without battery pack or 
battery charger)

1 plastic tool case

Order description 
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Cordless slitting shears ABSS 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150640000 4014586898599

Accessories

Cutting dies for ABSS 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150640001 4014586239613

Cutting knife for ABSS 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150640002 4014586239583

Curve knife for ABSS 18 1.6 E AS 1 9150640003 4014586239590

3-year FEIN PLUS 
Warranty 
including battery and charger 
(if registered online)

Info see page 413

Cross references 	 page

Battery packs and chargers	 412 

Product online
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Technical specifications

Battery voltage 18 V

Battery compatibility Li-Ion / ProCORE Li-Ion

Motor brushless

Idle speed 0 - 980 rpm

Impacts 0 - 4350 rpm

Impact energy 2.6 J

Tool holder SDS-plus

Drill Ø concrete 26 mm

Drill Ø masonry 68 mm

Drill Ø steel 13 mm

Drill Ø timber 30 mm

Weight without battery 3.20 kg

Battery pack not included in delivery

Order description 
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Cordless hammer drill ABH 18-26AS 1 9150650000 4014586897264

Application range 

	> For drilling up to 26 mm in concrete

Properties

	> �Rapid work progress thanks to brushless motor with high 
impact energy – fast construction progress and high chisel 
removal rate

	> Protection for the user and tool by means of safety clutch and 
overload protection

	> Electronic Precicision Control (EPC) - perfect handling and 
control for sensitive materials and challenging surfaces

	> �Fatigue-free working thanks to compact design and few 
vibrations

	> Compatible with AMPShare / Bosch Professional 18 V 
batteries

Cordless hammer drill ABH 18-26AS

Scope of delivery 

1 �ABH 18-26 AS  
(without battery pack or battery 
charger)

1 handle
1 �depth stop
1 machine cloth  
1 plastic tool case

3-year FEIN PLUS 
Warranty 
including battery and charger 
(if registered online)

Info see page 413

Cross references	 page

Battery packs and chargers	 412 

Product online

411
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Battery packs and chargers

Order description 
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Battery Starter Set ProCORE 18V 8.0 Ah AS* 1 9150600108 4014586895611

Battery Starter Set ProCORE 18V 12.0 Ah AS* 1 9150600112 4014586895628

Rapid charger GAL 18V-160 AS 1 9150600100 4014586896861

Battery pack  ProCORE 18V 8,0 Ah AS 1 9150600008 4014586896908

Battery pack ProCORE 18V 12.0 Ah AS 1 9150600012 4014586896922

*Every Starter Set includes two ProCORE Li-Ion batteries and a battery charger.

Cross references 	 page

ASCM 18 QSW AS 	 406  
ASCM 18-4 QM AS	 407  
ASCD 18-300 W2 AS	 408  
ABLK 18 1.6 E AS	 409  
ABSS 18 1.6 E AS	 410  
ABH 18-26 AS	 411 

Application range 

	> �For cordless screwdriver ASCM 18 QSW AS
	> For cordless screwdriver ASCM 18-4 QM AS
	> For cordless impact screwdriver ASCD 18-300 W2 AS
	> For cordless nibbler ABLK 18 1.6 E AS
	> For cordless slitting shears ABBS 18 1.6 E AS
	> Cordless hammer drill ABH 18-26 AS

Properties

	> 2 ProCORE Li-ion batteries with high-power cells with GAL 
18V-160 quick charger (ProCORE battery starter set)

	> Short charging times thanks to the high charging current of 8 
amps, air-cooling and process-controlled charging manage-
ment

	> User-friendly and space-saving thanks to the device for wind-
ing up the mains cable

	> Charging times (80 % of max. capacity):  
ProCORE 18 V 4.0 Ah: 32 min., ProCORE 18 V 8.0 Ah:  
68 min., ProCORE 18 V 12.0 Ah: 113 min.

	> Maximum work progress with AMPShare 18 V ProCORE 
batteries: COOLPACK 2.0 technology ensures  
135 % longer battery life and 87 % more power than con-
ventional batteries. "Electronic Cell Protection" ECP protects 
the battery and tool from overload, overheating and total 
discharge.

Product online

3-year FEIN PLUS 
Warranty 
including battery and charger 
(if registered online)

Info see page 413
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Equipment, Spare Parts, Tools

FEIN SERVICE 
IS A RELIABLE 
SERVICE.
With FEIN you’re in good hands after making your
purchase. We have designed our power tools for
maximum loading and overload – even when used
continuously. Should you ever need our help, we
provide speedy, professional and dedicated assistance.
That's something you can rely on.

3 -Y E A R  F E I N 
P L U S  WA R R A N T Y

Quick registration – extended warranty period:
We offer the 3-year FEIN PLUS warranty
for all your FEIN power tools. All you need
to do is register your new FEIN product at
www.fein.com/warranty within 3 months
of purchase. Here you will find which
countries are covered and further information.

One log-in – and the FEIN world of service is
at your fingertips. With my.FEIN, we make it
easy for you to bundle services in one place
and ensure that you always have them to hand.
Either with the convenience of the app or
online at my.FEIN.com

F E I N  R E PA I R 
S E R V I C E

No matter whether you contact us regarding
repairs, maintenance or warranty claims –
we process your orders quickly and efficiently
through our FEIN authorised repair centres.
They hold the right genuine FEIN spare parts
in stock – even for many older tools. So you
can get back to work as soon as possible.

F E I N  S PA R  PA R T 
C ATA L O G U E

You can easily find the right FEIN spare parts
for your FEIN power tool online – using the
FEIN spare part catalogue with intuitive search
function and exploded views of the products.

M O R E  F E I N  S E R V I C E S  
O N L I N E

On our website www.fein.com, you will
find lots more information and service offe-

rings:

+ FEIN premium service
+  Operating instructions and brochures
available to download
+ FAQ
+ Maintenance information

O N L I N E
P O R TA L

Go to the FEIN Services directly using 
the following QR code:
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Application range 

	> �For blind rivets made of aluminium, steel, copper and stain-
less steel up to Ø 5.0 mm 

	> �For folding blind rivets up to Ø 5.2 mm

Advantages

	> �Weight only 1.87 kg
	> Transparent recuperation tank
	> �Powerful Li-Ion batteries with charge indicator
	> Riveting point illuminated by LEDs
	> �Delivery with retention nosepieces for rivets 2.4 mm, 3.0/ 
3.2 mm, 4.0 mm and 4.8/5.0 mm

	> High-quality fast battery recharger
	> Extended front sleeve optionally available
	> Special nosepieces are optional available

ECORIV® ONE battery riveting tool 16.0V / 2.0 Ah

Technical specifications

Working stroke 21 mm

Tensile force 10,000 N

Max. pin diameter 3.4 mm

Battery capacity 2.0 Ah (rivets per battery charge 
depending on type and material)

Up to 2,000 pieces 

Charging time of battery 2.0 Ah < 1 hour

Weight of riveting tool 1.54 kg

Weight of battery 16 V / 2.0 Ah 0.33 kg

Height (without battery) approx. 24 cm

Length (incl recuperation tank) approx. 28 cm

Scope of delivery 

1 battery riveter ECORIV ONE
4 retention nosepieces
2 batteries 2.0 Ah
1 rapid charger 220 V
1 installation wrench
1 plastic transport box L-Boxx

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

EJOT ECORIV ONE 16.0V / 2.0 Ah incl. 2 batteries 1 9150490190 4016111635136

Accessories

EJOT rapid charger 220 V for ECORIV ONE 1 9150490195 4016111554970

EJOT battery ECORIV ONE 16V / 2.0 Ah 1 9150490105 4016111554956

EJOT retention nosepiece ECORIV ONE 2.4 mm 1 9150490196 4016111605078

EJOT retention nosepiece ECORIV ONE 3.0+3.2 mm 1 9150490197 4016111605085

EJOT retention nosepiece ECORIV ONE 4.0 mm 1 9150490192 4016111605092

EJOT retention nosepiece ECORIV ONE 4.8+5.0 mm 1 9150490193 4016111605108

EJOT folding blind rivet nosepiece ECORIV ONE 5.2 mm 1 9150490127 4016111517913

EJOT facade nosepiece ECORIV ONE 5.0 K11 1 9150490132 4016111161734

EJOT facade nosepiece ECORIV ONE 5.0 K14 1 9150490133 4016111161741

EJOT facade nosepiece ECORIV ONE 5.0 K16 1 9150490134 4016111232885

Order information: ECORIV TWO upon request. Standard and special nosepieces upon request.

Cross references	 page

Rivets 	 156 

Product online
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https://www.ejot.com/p/nietger1?qr=0003
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Application range 

	> �For seal testing of screw and rivet connections on roofs and 
walls

Properties 

	> �For screw and rivet connections on smooth airtight surfaces
 
Advantages 

	> Easy to handle
	> �Quick and accurate seal-testing of connections
	> Minimal technical effort

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Vacu-tester 1 9150580000 4061245020426

Scope of delivery 

1 manual pump with manometer  
and tube 
2 nose pieces 
1 operating manual 
1 transport box

Vacu-tester 

Product online

Installation process

415

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/Vacutester?qr=0003
https://ejot.canto.de/b/KJFQ6
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Precision drill bit HSS 

Order description
D
[mm]

L1 
[mm]

Rotation speed
[rpm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

S 4.1/55 drill bit 4.1 55 1,600 10 9250405000 4031093054782

S 4.5/60 drill bit 4.5 60 1,400 10 9250434000 4031093054904

S 4.5/175 drill bit 4.5 175 1,400 10 9250436000 4061245020136

S 4.5/295 drill bit 4.5 295 1,400 10 9250450295 4031093071550

S 5.0/60 drill bit 5.0 60 1,300 10 9250409000 4061245020280

S 5.0/125 drill bit 5.0 125 1,300 10 9250411000 4061245020273

S 5.0/250 drill bit 5.0 250 1,300 10 9250414000 4061245020259

S 5.1/62 drill bit 5.1 62 1,200 10 9250439000 4031093055093

S 5.3/60 drill bit 5.3 60 1,200 10 9250415000 4061245020242

S 5.3/125 drill bit 5.3 125 1,200 10 9250417000 4061245020235

S 5.3/290 drill bit 5.3 290 1,200 10 9250438000 4061245020129

S 5.5/65 drill bit 5.5 65 1,200 10 9250420000 4061245020211

S 5.5/125 drill bit 5.5 125 1,200 10 9250422000 4061245020204

S 5.5/290 drill bit 5.5 290 1,200 10 9250424000 4061245020181

S 5.7/65 drill bit 5.7 65 1,100 10 9250425000 4061245020174

S 5.7/125 drill bit 5.7 125 1,100 10 9250427000 4061245020167

S 5.7/290 drill bit 5.7 290 1,100 10 9250433000 4031093438230

S 5.8/125 drill bit 5.8 125 1,100 10 9250580125 4061245054148

S 5.8/300 drill bit 5.8 300 1,100 10 9250580300 4061245031347

S 6.2/101 drill bit 6.2 101 1,000 10 9250620101 4061245081113

S 6.5/101 drill bit 6.5 101 1,000 10 9250650101 4061245081120

S 6.7/101 drill bit 6.7 100 1,000 10 9250670101 4031093015790

S 6.8/225 drill bit 6.8 225 900 10 9250510000 4061245020051

S 6.8/325 drill bit 6.8 325 900 10 9250680325 4061245020044

S 7.0/225 drill bit 7.0 225 900 10 9250493000 4061245020112

S 7.0/325 drill bit 7.0 325 900 10 9250700325 4061245020037

S 7.2/225 drill bit 7.2 225 900 10 9250494000 4061245020105

S 7.2/325 drill bit 7.2 325 900 10 9250720325 4061245019970

S 7.4/225 drill bit 7.4 225 900 10 9250497000 4061245020099

S 7.4/325 drill bit 7.4 325 900 10 9250740325 4061245019963

Application range 

	> �For structural steel

Properties 

	> Form S
	> Short spiral groove

L2
L1

Dd

Product online

NEW

NEW
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L2
L1

D

Application range 

	> �Materials for rotary drilling

Properties

	> Drill bit specially designed for use in masonry
	> Extremely sharp, specially ground carbide-metal plate
	> For rotary drilling - no impact drilling possible - thanks to 
special SDS Plus attachment point

	> Significantly higher anchor performance possible due to the 
precise and clean drill hole

Universal drill SDS plus®

Order description
D
[mm]

L1 
[mm]

L2 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Universal drill SDS-plus 8.0/210 8.0 210 150 1 9200000075 7612336178044

Universal drill SDS-plus 10/160 10 160 100 1 9200000063 4061245021034

Universal drill SDS-plus 10/260 10 260 200 1 9200000064 4061245021041

Technical specifications

Projahn

Product online

NEW
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Product online

Order description
D
[mm]

L1
[mm]

L2
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

4 edges

4 edge SDS-plus 5x160 5.0 160 100 1 9270005160 4061245080208

4-edge SDS-plus 5x260 5.0 260 200 1 9270005060 4061245080314

4-edge SDS-plus 5x410 5.0 410 350 1 9270005350 4061245080239

4-edge SDS-plus 6x160 6.0 160 100 1 9270006160 4061245080253

4-edge SDS-plus 6x260 6.0 260 200 1 9270006260 4061245080277

4-edge SDS-plus 8x160 8.0 160 100 1 9270008160 4061245080284

4-edge SDS-plus 8x260 8.0 260 200 1 9270008260 4061245080307

4-edge SDS-plus 8x360 8.0 360 300 1 9270008360 4061245080338

4-edge SDS-plus 8x600 8.0 600 540 1 9270008600 4061245080369

4-edge SDS-plus 10x160 10.0 160 100 1 9270010160 4061245080376

4-edge SDS-plus 10x260 10.0 260 200 1 9270010260 4061245080390

4 edge SDS-plus 10x360 10.0 360 300 1 9270010360 4061245081137

4-edge SDS-plus 10x460 10.0 460 400 1 9270010460 4061245080406

4-edge SDS-plus 12x160 12.0 160 100 1 9270012160 4061245081144

4-edge SDS-plus 12x260 12.0 260 200 1 9270012260 4061245081151

4-edge SDS-plus 14x160 14.0 160 100 1 9270014160 4061245081175

4-edge SDS-plus 14x310 14.0 310 250 1 9270014310 4061245081267

4-edge SDS-plus 15x160 15.0 160 100 1 9270015160 4061245081199

4-edge SDS-plus 16x260 16.0 260 200 1 9270016260 4061245081212

Hammer drill SDS plus®

Application range 

	> �For masonry, concrete, natural stone, artificial stone, etc.

Advantages

	> Long service life
	> Centering point for easy, pinpoint drilling
	> Short spiral starts for optimised drill dust transport
	> Radially shaped reinforcement protection against hooking in 
case of reinforcement hits

	> 4x4 design allows precise concentricity and minimizes wear 
and friction losses

	> High-quality hardened and tempered steel for the toughest 
applications

L2
L1

D

Technical specifications

4-edge

Additional lengths  
available upon request

Projahn

NEW
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https://www.ejot.com/p/Hammer_drill_bit_SDS-plus_with_4_edge_geometry?qr=0003
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Product online

Product online

Order description
Diameter
[mm]

Total length 
[mm]

Effective length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Hammer drill A-cone 6x100/35 6.0 100 35 1 9.40 9270060102 4061245080178

Hammer drill A-cone

Hammer drill A-cone with flange

Application range 

	> �For masonry, concrete, natural stone, artificial stone, etc.

Application range 

	> �For masonry, concrete, natural stone, artificial stone, etc. 

Advantages 

	> �For exact depth control and for optimal penetration of insu-
lations

	> Long service life due to short working length

Cross references	 page

Drill bit extension	 420 
	  

Cross references	 page

Drill bit extension 	  420

Order description
Diameter
[mm]

Total length 
[mm]

Effective length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Hammer drill A-cone 5x160 5.0 160 100 1 9270050160 4061245080154

Hammer drill A-cone 6x160 6.0 160 100 1 9270060160 4061245080185

Hammer drill A-cone 8x160 8.0 160 100 1 9200080100 4039161009405

419
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Cross references	 page

Hammer drill A cone 	 419 

Order description
Total length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drill bit extension SDS 500 mm 500 1 9271950000 4061245080109

EJOT drillX spare parts kit (3 expeller wedges) – 1 9151950003 4039161009399

Drill bit extension

Application range 

	> �For hammer drill A-cone
	> For hammer drill A-cone with flange

 
Properties 

	> Including expeller wedge

Technical specifications

Product online

420
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Product online

Cross references	 page

JBS-R/EcoTek 	 239  
Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406   

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Starter set EcoTek/JBS-R 100 1 2799000001 4061245074542

Scope of delivery 

1 drill bit extension SDS 500 mm
2 hammer drills A-cone     		
   6x102/35
2 �bits hexalobular  

TX30-1/4“/Ex350
1 complete EcoTek Tool

Starter set JBS-R 100/EcoTek

Application range 

	> �Accessories set for the optimum processing of the fastener 
combination concrete screw JBS-R/EcoTek (loose, pre-ro-
tated)

Properties

	> Drill bit extension SDS 500mm for hammer drill A-cone and 
A-cone with flange

	> A-cone drill bit for concrete for exact depth stop and opti-
mum penetration of insulations

	> TX30 bit for fastening the concrete screw JBS-R-7.5
	> EcoTek Tool for adjusting the optimum installation depth of 
the EcoTek 50 in the fastener combination JBS-R/EcoTek 
(loose, pre-rotated)

Notice
The set is designed for the processing of approx. 100 fastener 
combinations. Additionally, further drill bits and possibly TX30 
bits are needed. The service life of the drills varies considerably 
depending on the substrate.

Installation process

421
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https://www.ejot.com/p/JBS-R_EcoTek_Starterset?qr=0003
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Order description
Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - form C 6.3

SW5-1/4“/Cx25 25 1 9250514025 4050623101154

Product online

Order description
Drive and 
Size

Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - form C 6.3

PH2-1/4“/Cx25 H2 25 1 9250474000 4050623100232

Bit PZ2-1/4"/Cx25 Z2 25 1 9250473000 4061245054254

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - form E 6.3

PH2-1/4“/Ex50 H2 50 1 9250709000 4050623102281

PH2-1/4"/Ex200 H2 200 1 9200000200 4061245021058

PH2-1/4“/Ex350 H2 350 1 9200000350 4061245021065

Drive: threaded connection M6

Bit PH 2 - M6 x 35 H2 35 1 9250612000 4061245021027

Bit hexagon
Fo

rm
 C

 6
.3

Cross references	 page

JT3-SB-3-8.0xL	 193  
JA3-SB-8.0xL	 194  
Bit holder	 430  

Bit cross recess

Fo
rm

 C
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.3
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 M
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Cross references	 page

Bit extension with spring pin	 425 
Bit holder	 430  

Technical specifications

SW5

Technical specifications

H2 Z2

Product online

Application range 

	> �For fastening all EJOT Solar Fasteners

Application range 

	> For use in the flat roof area
	> For use in the window and Glass Facade area

422

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/bit_hexagon?qr=0003
https://www.ejot.com/p/Cross_recess_bit?qr=0003
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Technical specifications

TX

Hexalobular bit TX
Fo

rm
 C

 6
.3

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Fo
rm

 M
6

Product onlineOrder description
Drive and 
Size

Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - C 6.3

TX20-1/4“/Cx25 TX20 25 1 9150010000 4050623100553

TX20W-1/4“/Cx25* TX20W 25 1 9150008000 4050623100744

TX25-1/4“/Cx25 TX25 25 1 9150009000 4061245021072

TX25W-1/4“/Cx25* TX25W 25 1 9150003000 4061245021102

TX30-1/4“/Cx25 TX30 25 1 9250431000 4050623100584

TX30W-1/4“/Cx25* TX30W 25 1 9250431002 4050623100775

TX40-1/4“/Cx25 TX40 25 1 9250480000 4050623100591

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

TX25HF-1/4“/Ex50** TX25 50 1 9506008401 4013288106926

TX25-1/4“/Ex300 TX25 300 1 9252014300 4061245075457

TX25-1/4“/Ex350 TX25 350 1 9252014350 4061245105611

TX30-1/4“/Ex50 TX30 50 1 9250431001 4050623102670

TX30-1/4“/Ex200 TX30 200 1 9253014200 4039161010975

TX30-1/4“/Ex350 TX30 350 1 9253014350 4061245021096

Drive: threaded connection M 6

TX25-M6x33 TX25 33 1 9250251425 4061245021089

TX30-M6x33 TX30 33 1 9250251430 4050623103936

* Special bit: conical design for force fit at screw head of painted screws
**Bit with holding function for unpainted screws

Application range 

	> �For fastening of all EJOT fasteners with hexalobular drive TX

Cross references	 page

Bit extension with spring pin	 425  
Bit holder	 430  

NEW

423

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/Bit_TORX_C?qr=0003
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Bit extension

Cross references	 page

Bit PH2-M6x35 	 422  
Hexalobular bit TX	 423  
TX25-M6x33 	 423   
TX30-M6x33 	 423  
EcoTek Tool 	 434  

Technical specifications

M6

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Product online

Application range 

	> For the attachment of all bits with M6 threaded connection
	> For use in the flat roof area

Order description
Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - form E 6.3

Bit extension M6 x 300 300 1 9150000003 4250483605216

424

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/bitverlaengerung?qr=0003
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Cross references	 page

HTK-2G 50	 230  
EcoTek 50	 231  
HTK-2G/TKR (loose, inserted)	 234  
HTK-2G/TKE (loose, inserted)	 236  

Bit extension with spring pin

Application range 

	> �For the attachment of all bits with M6 threaded connection
	> For the ergonomic processing of assembled flat roof fasten-
ers

Properties

	> Spring pin with clamping feature
	> �Flat roof fasteners are easily pushed onto the bit extension

Tr
ia

ng
ul

ar
 s

ha
pe

Product onlineOrder description
Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: triangular

Bit extension with spring pin HTK 2G 600 1 9150000004 4061245060002

Bit extension with spring pin EcoTek 600 1 9150000005 4061245081281

Technical specifications

M6 Triangular

425

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/bitverlaengerung_mit_feder?qr=0003
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Socket wrench insert

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Technical specifications

SW

Product online

Application range 

	> �For fastening of all EJOT fasteners with hexagon head

Properties

	> Clamping spring with ball
	> Secure fit of the screw

Order description
Drive and 
Size

Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

K-SW7-1/4“x50 with ball 
and flat spiral spring

SW7 50 1 9250705106 4061245019987

K-SW8-1/4“x50 with ball 
and flat spiral spring

SW8 50 1 9250705104 4061245020006

K-SW3/8“-1/4“x50 with ball 
and flat spiral spring

SW3/8“ 50 1 9250705105 4061245019994

K-SW10-1/4“x50 with ball 
and flat spiral spring

SW10 50 1 9250705102 4061245020020

K-SW13-1/4“x50 with ball 
and flat spiral spring

SW13 50 1 9250705103 4061245020013

S-SW17-1/4“x65 SW17 65 1 9250705107 4061245021119

426

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/socket_wrench_insert?qr=0003
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Cross references	 page

Concrete screws	 352  
Cordless impact screwdriver  
ASCD	 408 
Torque wrench 1/2“	 428  
  

Socket wrenches

Technical specifications

SW

Product onlineOrder description
Drive and 
Size

Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/2" square

Nut socket S-SW13-1/2"x78 SW13 78 1 9250072062 4050623702849

Nut socket S-SW15-1/2"x78 SW15 78 1 9250172028 4050623702863

Nut socket S-SW17-1/2"x78 SW17 78 1 9250072065 4050623702887

Nut socket S-SW19-1/2"x78 SW19 78 1 9250072067 4050623702900

Nut socket S-SW22-1/2"x78 SW22 78 1 9250072069 4050623702924

Nut socket S-SW24-1/2"x78 SW24 78 1 9250072070 4050623702931

Nut socket S-SW27-1/2"x78 SW27 78 1 9250072071 4050623702948

Nut socket S-SW30-1/2"x78 SW30 78 1 9250172032 4050623702955

Nut socket S-SW32-1/2"x78 SW32 78 1 9250172033 4050623702962

Nut socket S-SW36-1/2"x78 SW36 78 1 9250172072 4050623702979

Socket wrench TX30-1/2"x35 TX30 35 1 8682900001 4061245082073

Socket wrench TX40-1/2"x35 TX40 35 1 8682900002 4061245082080

Application range 

	> For the installation of through bolts, concrete screws, LIEBIG® 
SUPERPLUS anchors and LIEBIG® safety anchors with hex-
agonal drive

	> For processing concrete screws with hexalobular socket drive
	> �For use with torque wrench
	> For use with impact wrench

TX

427

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/socket_wrench?qr=0003
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Properties

	> Automatically triggered
	> �With audible and tactile clicks when reaching the scale values
	> �Robust design with reversible ratchet
	> With ergonomic 2-component handle 
	> �Trigger accuracy ± 3 % according to DIN EN ISO  
6789-1:2017-07

Torque wrench 1/2“ 10-50 Nm

Technical specifications

Length 360 mm

Drive square 1/2“

Area of operation 10 – 50 Nm

Model Click-Torque C1

Scale division 0.25 Nm

Cross references	 page

Socket wrench 	 427 

Product online Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Torque wrench 1/2“ 10-50 Nm 1 9250580858 4013288193216

428

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/torque_wrench_1_2_10-50?qr=0003
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Properties

	> Automatically triggered 
	> �With audible and tactile clicks when reaching the scale values 
	> �Robust design with reversible ratchet  
	> �With ergonomic 2-component handle 
	> �Trigger accuracy ± 3 % according to DIN EN ISO  
6789-1:2017-07

Torque wrench 1/2“ 60-300 Nm

Technical specifications

Length 595 mm

Drive square 1/2“

Area of operation 60 – 300 Nm

Model Click-Torque C4

Scale division 1 Nm

Cross references	 page

Socket wrench 	 427 

Product onlineOrder description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Torque wrench 1/2“ 60-300 Nm 1 9250580861 4013288193247

429

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/torque_wrench_1_2_60-300?qr=0003
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Order description
Length 
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

BT-1/4“-1/4“x57 57 1 9150506031 4050623800019

BT-1/4“-1/4“x250 250 1 9250010120 4061245021126

Product online

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

EJOT FR Tool 1 9153600000 4061245061603

TX25-1/4“/Ex70 1 9150011000 4050623107200

Application range 

	> �For reliable fastening of corrugated and trapezoidal profiles  
with FR screws

	> �For FR screws with sealing washers Ø 11.0 mm

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance
	> Captive 

Advantages

	> �For efficient fastening of corrugated and trapezoidal profiles
	> Fastener does not buckle to the side

FR Tool 

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Technical specifications

TX25

Technical specifications

SW1/4“

Bit holder
Fo

rm
 E

 6
.3

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406 
Hexagon bit	 422  
Cross recess bit	 422  
Hexalobular bit TX	 423  

Application range 

	> �For attachment of all bits with drive form C

Product online

430

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/Bit_holder_BT_1_4?qr=0003
https://www.ejot.com/p/FR-tool?qr=0003
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Product onlineOrder description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

EJOT FR Tool plastic 1 9152600000 4061245020358

Application range 

	> �For reliable fastening of corrugated and trapezoidal profiles  
with FR screws

	> For FR screws without sealing washers

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance
	> Captive 

Advantages

	> �For efficient fastening of corrugated and trapezoidal profiles
	> Fastener does not buckle to the side

FR VARIO Tool

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Technical specifications

TX25

Product online

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

FR pool - plastic

Application range 

	> �For reliable fastening of corrugated and trapezoidal profiles  
with FR screws

	> For FR screws without sealing washer or with sealing washer 
E11

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance
	> Captive

Advantages

	> �For efficient fastening of corrugated and trapezoidal profiles 
	> Fastener does not buckle to the side

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Technical specifications

TX25

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

EJOT FR Variotool 1 9153630000 4061245061610

431

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/FRToolK?qr=0003
https://www.ejot.com/p/FR_Driving_System?qr=0003
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

STS Tool - metal (set) 1 9152700012 4061245082103

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

EJOT LT / STS Tool TX20 1 9152700002 4061245074160

EJOT LT / STS Tool TX25 1 9152700000 4061245020341

Product online

Product online

LT/STS tool - plastic

Application range 

	> �For reliable fastening of LT screws with 12.0 and 16.0 mm 
head diameter

	> �For reliable fastening of STS screws with 12.0 mm and  
14.5 mm head diameter

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance 

Advantages

	> Fastener does not buckle to the side

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3
Technical specifications

TX20

12.0 14.5

TX25 12.0

16.0

STS tool - metal (set)

Application range 

	> �For reliable fastening of STS screws with 12.0 mm and  
14.5 mm head diameter

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance

 
Advantages

	> Fastener does not buckle to the side

Technical specifications

TX25 12.0 14.5

432

Machinery, Spare Parts, Tools

https://www.ejot.com/p/STS_Tool_Metal?qr=0003
https://www.ejot.com/p/STSTool?qr=0003
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

EJOT LT-XT Tool 1 9152800000 4061245061504

Product online

Product onlineOrder description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

SW8-Vario Tool 1 9152900000 4061245020327

LT-XT Tool

Application range 

	> �For reliable fastening of LT-XT screws with 16.0 mm head 
diameter

	> For driving the LT-XT centring grommets

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance

 
Advantages

	> Fastener does not buckle to the side
	> �Long service life and high precision thanks to steel design

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	  406

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Technical specifications

TX25 16.0

SW8 VARIO Tool

Application range 

	> �For the reliable fastening of JT6 and JT9-2/5-5.0 VARIO
	> For strip-proof fastening of JF3-5.5 with sealing washer ≤ E14

 
Properties

	> Clamping feature
	> Easy to use
	> Optimum installation in any position
	> Reliable screw guidance 

Advantages

	> Fastener does not buckle to the side
	> �Long service life and high precision thanks to steel design
	> �Symmetrically distributed clamp load in the joint due to fas-
tening until end stop

	> �Reduced external diameter of 17.2 mm

Cross references	 page

Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Fo
rm

 E
 6

.3

Technical specifications

SW8
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: triangular

Magnet bracket HTV-RU 1 7999001716 4061245020679

Bit PH 2 - M6 x 35 1 9250612000 4061245021027

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Drive: 1/4‘‘ hexagon DIN/ISO 1173 - E 6.3

Complete EcoTek Tool 1 8595100000 4061245062518

Product online

Product online

Complete EcoTek Tool

Application range 

	> �Adjustment tool for the use of concrete screw JBS-R in com-
bination with the stress plate EcoTek 50

Properties

	> Easy to use
	> Optimal installation depth of the EcoTek 50
	> One-part tool, total length 640 mm

Cross references	 page

Stress plate EcoTek 50	 231   
JBS-R/EcoTek 	 239   
Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Fo
rm

 M
6

Magnet bracket HTV-RU

Application range 

	> Installation tool for stress plate HTV RU 40 W
	> For ergonomic processing in an upright position

Cross references	 page

Stress plate HTV-RU-40 W	 232  
Cordless screwdriver  
ASCM QSW 	 406  

Technical specifications

H2
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Hip belt flat roof 1 9150000000 4061245059808

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Tool belt 1 9150000001 4061245020457

Product online

Product online

Tool belt

Application range

	> �For ergonomic installation of two-part DH insulation support 

anchors, facade anchors and through bolts

Properties

	> Can take up to 50 DH insulation support anchors

Hip belt flat roof

Application range

	> �For the ergonomic installation of pre-assembled  
flat roof fasteners (TKR-4.8, TKE-4.8, FPS-E/EcoTek, JBS-R/
EcoTek, HTV RU 40 W, FDD Plus, FDD Plus S)

Properties

	> Waterproof sturdy material
	> Hip belt with plastic buckle
	> Suitable for up to 500 fasteners
	> Scale for length determination

Technical specifications

Cross references	 page

DH insulation support anchor 	 287   
Facade anchor 	 312   
Through bolt	 330 

Cross references	 page

DABO® TKR-4.8 	 214   
DABO® TKE-4.8	 216   
Stress plate FPS-E/EcoTek	 222  
Stress plate HTV-RU-40 W	 232  
Stress plate JBS-R/EcoTek	 239  
Flat roofing anchor FDD-Plus -R	242  
Flat roofing anchor FDD-Plus -E	244 
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Installation tool for through bolts M6 - M10 1 9650079020 4061245001791

Installation tool for through bolts M12 - M20 1 9650079021 4061245001784

Product online

Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Installation tool for drop-in anchors 8x30 1 9160000830 4014496053330

Installation tool for drop-in anchors 10x40 1 9160001040 4014496053354

Accessories

Drill bit with depth stop 8x30 1 9160105941 4014496053347

Drill bit with depth stop 10x40 1 9160105949 4014496053361

Technical specifications

Installation tool for through bolts

Application range 

	> �For the reliable installation of through bolts BA Plus

Cross references	 page

BA-V Plus 	 330  
BA-E Plus	 332 

Installation tool for drop-in anchors

Application range

	> For making the drill hole
	> For fast and reliable installation of drop-in anchors LA+ and 
LAL+

Properties

	> Weight-optimised design
	> Optimised 4-cutting edge geometry

Notice
The use of specially developed setting tools is highly recom-
mended for installing drop-in anchors. Drop-in anchors cannot 
be tightened by a screw or bolt! If makeshift tools instead of 
professional setting tools are used to install anchors, the thread 
can be damaged and this causes problems during installation.Cross references	 page

Drop-in anchor LAL+ 	 335 

Technical specifications

Product online
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Installation tool LT+6 PRO 1 9650079306 4061245001685

Installation tool LT+8 PRO 1 9650079308 4061245001678

Installation tool LT+10 PRO 1 9650079310 4061245001661

Installation tool LT PRO

Application range

	> �For installation of drop-in anchors LA+ and LAL+

Properties

	> Hand protection made of rubber
	> Polyethylene / galvanised zinc-plated steel

Cross references	 page

Drop-in anchor LAL+ 	  335

Product online
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

 Applicator gun AP 420 ml 1 9570010380 4061245091808

Product online

Product online Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Applicator gun Side by Side AP 345ml 1 9570010345 4001990541951

Cross references	 page

Mortar cartridge USF 420 ml 	 346 

Application range

	> For Multifix USF 420 ml
	> For Multifix PSF+ 420 ml

Notice
Depending on the temperature, mortar cartridges require higher 
contact forces (~ 1 kN) than e.g. silicone cartridges. These 
applicator guns feature a corresponding transmission ratio.

Applicator gun Side by Side AP 345ml

Cross references	 page

Mortar cartridge USF 280 ml 	 346  
Mortar cartridge USF winter 	 348  

Application range

	> For Multifix USF 280 ml
	> For Multifix USF Winter 300 ml
	> ��For pressing-out of other various cartridges  
280 / 300 ml (e.g. silicone)

Properties

	> �Additional pressing-out cylinder can be used to read the 
cartridge scale

Notice
Depending on the temperature, mortar cartridges require higher 
contact forces (~ 1 kN) than e.g. silicone cartridges. These 
applicator guns feature a corresponding transmission ratio.

Applicator gun AP 420 ml 
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Blow-out pump 6 mm 1 9150300001 4061245020433

Blow-out pump from 8 mm on 1 9150300000 4039161019084

Product online

Product online

Application range 

	> �For cleaning drill holes in concrete and masonry

Advantages

	> Easy to use
	> Highly effective cleaning
	> Universal purpose

Blow-out pump

Order description
Total length 
[mm]

Diameter 
Brush head
[mm]

For drill hole 
diameter
[mm]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

SDS Plus Adapter RBT M6 110 – – 1 9150100100 4061245081014

T-handle for metal brush M6 – – – 1 9150100200 4061245105970

Cleaning brush 10 metal 170 12 8 1 9150100010 4061245082011

Cleaning brush 12 metal 170 14 10 1 9150100012 4061245082028

Cleaning brush 14 metal 170 16.3 12 1 9150100014 4061245082035

Cleaning brush 16 metal 200 18 14 1 9150100016 4061245082042

Cleaning brush 18 metal 200 20 16 1 9150100018 4061245082059

Cleaning brush 20 metal 250 22.6 18 1 9150100020 4061245082066

Application range

	> �For cleaning drill holes of chemical anchoring in concrete and 
masonry 

Advantages

	> �For approval-compliant drill hole cleaning
	> Use in combination with standard cordless screwdriver, drill 
or T-handle 

Cleaning brush RBT metal
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Order description
Content 
[ml]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Corrosion protection spray 500 1 8200020100 4008153740343

Order description
Content 
[ml]

PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Spray oil 200 ml 200 1 9150911000 4017777217001

Product online

Product online

Application range

	> Industry and trade applications 
	> �Suitable for lubricating mechanical parts  

Properties

	> �Maintenance, lubrication, disinfection, rust protection 
	> Creeps in smallest corners, active glide effect 
	> �Does not become resinified, completely bio-degradable 
	> �Foodfast, dermatologically tested and completely harmless

Application range

	> �To protect zinc-plated facade anchor screws from moisture 
and driving rain

Properties

	> �Permanently elastic protection from moisture and driving rain
	> �Can be sprayed upside-down and reaches otherwise inac-
cessible corners and edges that are especially susceptible to 
corrosion 

	> �Fast-drying and non-dripping when applied evenly

Instructions for using galvanised zinc-plated  
facade anchor screws (excerpt from ETA-10/0305)
�The special screw made of galvanised zinc-plated steel may 
also be used outside, after careful installation and if the area 
of the screw head is protected against moisture and driving 
rain in such a way that no moisture can enter the anchor shaft. 
This requires facade cladding or a rain screen fixed in front of 
the screw head and the screw head has to be coated with a 
soft-plastic, permanently elastic, bitumen oil combination coat 
(e.g. car underbody coating or cavity protection).

Spray oil

Corrosion protection spray
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Order description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Application tool for sandwich panels and metal profiles 1 9150230008 4061245020440

Product online

Product onlineOrder description
PU
[pieces]

Price/1
[EUR]

Article number EAN

Athlet nail puller with 2-plastics grip 1 9250005836 4061245020297

Properties 

	> CV steel, chrome-plated
	> 2-component handle

Nail puller

Application tool

Application range 

	> �Installation tool for sandwich panels and metal sections

Notice
For proper sidelap stitching the use of two tools per sandwich 
panel is recommended.

Side lap acc. to IFBS installation guidelines 8.01
"[...] For the installation of sandwich panels [...] the specified 
joint spacing has to be maintained in order to ensure sufficient 
application pressure of the seal strips. [...] Sandwich panel 
push-on tools have proven to ensure the application pressure of 
the seal strips. [...]“

Technical specifications

Diameter 7 mm

Blade length 100 mm

Grip length 105 mm

Weight 90 gram
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Product and note charts
Applications

Timber Construction

Joining wooden 
beams

Timber rafter to 
timber purlin

Chipboard on 
wooden beam

Support lath on 
counter lath

Above-rafter 
insulation 
fastening

Fastening steel 
components 
to timber 
substructures

Distance instal-
lation of timber 
components

Roof boarding/
OSB to timber 
purlin

Metal profile/
chequer plate 
to timber purlin

Clip to milled  
system rail

Metal profile/
chequer plate 
to metal 
substructure

Aluminium pro-
file to aluminium 
substructure

Aluminium 
profile to timber 
substructure

Pipe flashing

Industrial Lightweight Construction

Roofing sheet 
to timber 
substructure

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Spacer wood 
to load-bearing 
shell

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Cassette to 
steel purlin

Fibre cement 
board to steel 
purlin

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
insertion rail

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Cassette to 
insertion rail

Fibre cement 
board to steel 
purlin

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
timber purlin

Trapezoidal 
profile to 
insertion rail

Cassette to 
timber purlin

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Cassette to 
steel purlin

Load-bearing 
shell to steel 
purlin

Fibre cement 
board to timber 
purlin

Side lap 
stitching of 
corrugated 
profile sheet

Trapezoidal 
profile to timber 
purlin

Cassette side 
lap stitching

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Load-bearing 
shell to steel 
purlin

Side lap 
stitching of 
trapezoidal 
profile

Trapezoidal pro-
file to cassette

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Load-bearing 
shell to steel 
purlin

Sandwich panel 
to steel purlin 

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
cassette

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Load-bearing 
shell to insertion 
rail

Sandwich panel 
to steel purlin 

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Trapezoidal/
top-hat profile 
to insulated 
cassette

Trapezoidal 
profile to 
insertion rail

Load-bearing 
shell to timber 
purlin

Sandwich panel 
to steel purlin 

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Sandwich panel 
to cassette

Trapezoidal 
profile to timber 
purlin

Sandwich 
panels to 
insertion rail

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
insertion rail

Sandwich panel 
to steel purlin 

Side lap 
stitching of 
trapezoidal 
profile

Side lap 
stitching of 
load-bearing 
shell

Sandwich panel 
to timber purlin

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
timber purlin

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Steel spacer 
profile to 
load-bearing 
shell

Side lap stitch-
ing of sandwich 
panel

Side lap 
stitching of 
corrugated 
profile sheet

Corrugated 
profile sheet to 
steel purlin

Steel spacer 
profile to 
load-bearing 
shell

Trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
purlin

Cassette to 
steel purlin

Sandwich panel 
to timber purlin

Sandwich panel 
to steel purlin 

Sandwich panel 
to steel purlin 

Sandwich 
panels to 
insertion rail

Side lap stitch-
ing of profiled 
plastic sheets

Side lap stitch-
ing of profiled 
plastic sheets

Roof boarding/
OSB to timber 
purlin

Clip to spacer System rail 
to thin-walled 
steel/aluminium 
substructure

Edged sheet 
metal to metal 
substructure

Wood to steel 
substructure

Clip to trapezoi-
dal profile

Clip to roof 
boarding/OSB

Sandwich panel 
to concrete 
substructure

Sandwich panel 
to concrete 
substructure

Sandwich panel 
to concrete 
substructure
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Solar fastener 
for fibre cement 
board to timber 
substructure

Solar fastener 
for trapezoidal 
profile to steel 
substructure

Solar fastener 
for sandwich 
panel to steel 
substructure

Trapezoidal 
sheet flashing 
to steel sub-
structure

Solar fastener 
for fibre cement 
board to steel 
substructure

Solar fastener 
for trapezoidal 
profile to timber 
substructure

Solar fastener 
for sandwich 
panel to timber 
substructure

Clip to spacer Clip to spacer Clip to trapezoi-
dal profile

Clip to roof 
boarding/OSB

Solar 

Support 
rail to steel 
substructure

Connecting 
metal sections 
in dry-wall 
construction

Fixing of  
steel air ducts

Fastening to 
plasterboard

Fastening 
in concrete 
ceiling

Fastening 
of Ceiling 
insulation

Plasterboard to 
metal stud wall

Plasterboard 
to timber stud 
wall

Interior Work

Timber 
substructure to 
solid brick

Metal 
substructure to 
concrete

Timber 
substructure to 
concrete

Metal 
substructure 
to perforated 
brick

Metal substruc-
ture to solid 
brick

Embedment 
in concrete 
ceiling

Metal substruc-
ture to aerated 
concrete

Anchoring Technology

Timber 
substructure 
to perforated 
brick

Timber 
substructure 
to aerated 
concrete

Product and note charts
Applications

Waterproofing 
membrane to wall 
connection made 
of concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane to 
wall connection 
made of aerat-
ed concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
slope insulation 
to concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to 
trapezoidal profile

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to roof 
boarding/OSB

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to 
concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to aer-
ated concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to 
trapezoidal profile

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to 
concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane  with 
insulation to aer-
ated concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to roof 
boarding/OSB

Flat Roofing

Waterproofing 
membrane to 
concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane 
to aerated 
concrete

Waterproofing 
membrane with 
insulation to 
trapezoidal profile

Waterproofing 
membrane 
to roof board-
ing/OSB

Multitired Roof 
set-up to 
concrete 

Multitired Roof 
set-up to aerat-
ed concrete 

Multitired Roof 
set-up to roof 
boarding/OSB

Fastening of 
plastic windows 
in masonry/
concrete

Windows and Glass Facades

Fastening of
wooden windows 
in masonry/
concrete

Aluminium pro-
file to aluminium 
substructure

Corrugated 
profile sheet 
to metal 
substructure

Wall bracket 
(stainless steel/
alu) to support 
profile (alu)

Facade panel 
to aluminium 
substructure

Small metal 
shingles/brack-
ets to steel 
profile

Insulating mate-
rial to concrete 
and masonry

Facade 
panel to timber 
substructure

Rainscreen facades

Aluminium pro-
file to aluminium 
substructure

Aluminium 
profile to timber 
substructure

Facade 
panel to steel 
substructure
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Technical specifications

Stainless steel 
material

Suitable for 
high-strength 
substructures

Top Coating
C 1000

End mill Wing drill screw

Screw with 
swarf-reducing 
point

Also available 
as painted 
version

Top Coating
CLIMADUR

Waterproof Protect from 
moisture

Values 
determined by 
the Passivhaus 
Institute

Top Coating
EJOGUARD

Fire perfor-
mance class 
according to 
European stan-
dard and DIN

EJOGUARD+ 
coating

Checked fas-
tening element 
acc. to ETB 
guideline

Resistance 
class of burglar-
resistant 
components

Drive  
SDS plus®

Drilling capacity
tI + tII

1.0 + 1.0
Installation 
rotation speed

max. 1,800
Clamping thick-
ness screw

0 - 4

Height hexagon 
head

2.0

Diameter
Hexagon head

16

 Undercut

5

Drive  
external 
hexagon

SW8
Drive  
internal 
hexagon

SW8
Drive external 
hexagon/hex-
alobular

SW13/TX40
Drive  
hexalobular

TX25

Drive  
external 
hexalobular

TX25

Drive  
cross recess H

H2
Drive  
external cross 
recess H

H2
Drive  
cross recess Z

Z2
Drive  
external cross 
recess Z

Z2
Drive  
internal square

5
Drive  
external square

5

Flange head 
diameter

13
Length 
non-threaded 
part Hexagon 
head screw

5

Screw diameter 
with counter-
sunk head

4.8

Drive
external 
triangular

Triangular

Set screw 
diameter

M12
Internal thread 
diameter

M8

Nominal drill 
diameter

10

Clamp 
thickness metal 
anchor

15

Sealing 
washer size and 
material

E16

Insulation 
support anchor 
shaft diameter

8.0
Insulation 
support 
anchor washer 
diameter

90
Threaded 
sleeve external 
diameter

10
Nylon anchor 
diameter

8.0
Metal anchor 
diameter

8.0
Tightening 
torque

60

Drill hole 
diameter

10

Diameter
Countersunk 
head

7.5

Drill with 
4-cutting edge 
geometry

4-edge

Fire resistant Suitability 
according 
to seismic 
performance 
category

PGM Masonry 
Drill Bit Certifi-
cation Board

[Manufacturer]

Screw diameter 
with Hexagon 
head

4.8

High thread 
diameter

6.3

Diameter
LT Pan head

12.0
Diameter
LT Pan head 
with cutting 
ring

12.0

Diameter
Truss head

12.0

Diameter
Pan head

12.0
Diameter
Countersunk 
head with 
flange

12.0

Product and note charts
Technical data | Certifications | Other

1313

1.0
Drilling capacity
tI

1.0
Drilling capacity
tII

Diameter
Cylinder head

12.0 13
Height  LT 
pan head with 
cutting ring

13

Height truss 
head

13
Height  LT pan 
head

13
Height flat head

4.8

4.84.8

4.8

4.8

4.8
Screw diameter 
with STS coun-
tersunk head

Screw diameter 
with pan head

Screw diameter 
with LT pan 
head

Screw diameter 
with LT pan 
head with 
cutting ring

Screw diameter 
with truss head

Screw diameter 
with flat head

Length 
non-threaded 
part LT pan 
head screw

Length 
non-threaded 
part LT-XT pan 
head screw

9.5
Diameter rivet 
setting head

Centring 
grommet

Flat roof stress 
plate diameter

50
Flat roofing an-
chor diameter

8.013white1.5 4.8
Height rivet 
setting head

2.7
Diameter rivet-
ting mandrel

Diameter rivet 
shaft 

Push-on cap

4.9
Drill hole diame-
ter rivet

Effective shaft 
length 

Drill hole depth

10
Nominal 
embedment 
depth 

≥ 70
Drill hole depth

10
Through hole 
component I

10
Effective 
embedment 
depth

≥ 50
Embedment 
depth

≥ 70
Slip resistance 
due to tele-
scopic system

Slip resistance 
through support 
(metal-plastic)

Tool for FR 
screws with 
sealing washer

Tool for screws 
without sealing 
washer

4.9
Diameter left-
hand thread

Slip resistance 
through support 
(metal-metal)

225 7.530
Flat roof profile 
length

Flat roof profile 
width

Flat roof profile 
height
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Other

Cross reference 
to previous 
page

Cross reference  
to next page

Follow assem-
bly instructions

Video

Certifications

FM Approval 
product 
certification by 
FM Global

Environmental 
Product Decla-
ration EPD

Emission cate-
gory according 
to French VOC 
directive

ift Rosenheim 
test report

Test report no.
509 20107/1+2

European 
Technical 
Assessment

ETA-10/0200 
National tech-
nical approval 
abZ

Z-14.4-426
General 
construction 
technique 
permit aBG

Z-21.2-2122
National 
technical test 
certificate abP

P-BWU02-
168012

International 
Code Council 
Evaluation 
Service

LEED-tested Certified 
according to 
NSF/ANSI 61 
drinking 
water system 
components

Online shop

Service
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Technical abbreviations
Abbreviation Description Unit

a Spacing mm

ap Distance between drill hole and armouring mm

az Shell distance / gap mm

b Component width mm

C Minimum edge distance for Smin mm

c Edge distance mm

ccr,N Characteristic edge distance mm

Cmin Minimum edge distance mm

d Thread outer diameter / nominal diameter mm

d0 Nominal drill diameter / drill hole diameter mm

DC Drilling capacity mm

dcut Cutting diameter of the drill bit mm

df Diameter of the through hole in the attachment mm

dh Head diameter mm

dhead Head diameter mm

dnom Effective external diameter mm

dk Diameter cone mm

f Thread length in the anchor mm

fb Minimum compressive strength N/mm²

fck Nominal characteristic compressive strength N/mm²

fmax Maximum installation depth mm

fmin Minimum installation depth mm

FRk Characteristic resistance kN

Fzul Permitted load kN

h Component thickness mm

h Component height mm

h0 Drill hole depth mm

h1 Drill hole depth to deepest point mm

ha Thickness of the outer sheet mm

hD Insulation thickness mm

hef Installation depth in the load-bearing layer. mm

hef Effective embedment depth mm

hmin Minimum thickness of base materials mm

hnom Nominal embedment depth mm

Abbreviation Description Unit

k Height of cone mm

L Length mm

l Screw length mm

ld Anchor length mm

lg Thread length mm

ls Sleeve length mm

ls Screw length mm

Ls Thread length in the anchor mm

M Internal thread diameter mm

MRk Bending moment Nm

Mzul Admissible bending moment Nm

N Tensile load kN

Nrec Recommended tensile capacity kN

NRk Characteristic resistance kN

S Minimum centre distance for Cmin mm

s1

Center distance (perpendicular to the free edge) 
within an anchor group

mm

s2

Center distance (parallel to the free edge) within 
an anchor group

mm

scr.N Characteristic centre distance mm

Smin Minimum centre distance mm

SW Wrench size mm

t Drill hole depth mm

t1 Component thickness 1 mm

tfix ttol + thickness of attachment mm

Tinst Tightening torque Nm

ts Overall drill hole depth mm

tsheet Panel thickness mm

ttol

Thickness of tolerance compensation or of the 
non-load-bearing outer layer

mm

V Transverse load kN

Vrec Recommended shear load capacity kN

VRk Shear load capacity kN

ρ Raw density class kg/dm³
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Index
A
Aerated concrete screws............ 222
All wall plastic plugs ...................394
Anchors for windows ................  312  
Anchors for flat roofs .................242
Anchors for facades................... 312
Anchor rod AST.......................... 350
Application advice .......................34
Applicator gun ..........................  438 
Application tool .........................  441 
Approvals.....................................42 
ATS Window screw ................... 370
B
BA-E Plus................................... 332 
BA-V Plus................................... 330
Battery pack  ProCORE 18V .....  412 
Battery starter set ProCORE  
18V............................................412 
Bit hexalobular............................423
Bit cross recess ........................  422
Bit hexagon ..............................  422 
Bit holder ASCM.........................406
Bit holder ..................................  430 
Bit extension...............................424
Bit extension with spring pin.......425
Blind rivet ECORIV K14/K16....... 286
Blow-out pump..........................439
BLS ..........................................  341
BLS A4 .....................................  343
BLS M8-14 A4...........................345
C
Carrying strap for windows .......  380
Carrying strap screw ..................379
Cavity wall repair anchor  
VSD 2G ..................................... 327  
Ceiling insulation washer DDT ...  397
Ceiling Nail E-CN ......................  393
Centring grommet  
ALUCOBOND®........................... 285
Centring grommet F  
(fixed point)................................. 273
Centring grommet S  
(sliding point).............................. 272
Chemical installation...................346
Chemical anchors.......................346  
Clamping socket........................426
Clamping screw RLS 25 ...........  143  
Cleaning brush RBT metal..........439
Closed-end rivet ECORIV...........159
Concrete-embedded anchor...... 352
Concrete screws ......................  360
Concrete screw JC2-FR ...........  352 
Concrete screw JC2-IT............... 353
Concrete screw JC2-KB............. 356
Concrete screw JC2-KB-PLUS.. 358
Concrete screw JC2-ST.............354
Concrete screw JC6-D-7.5........  119
Concrete screw JC6-FR A4 ......  360
Concrete screw JC6-KB A4 .....  361
Concrete screw JC6-ST A4 ......  363 
Concrete screws for flat roof....... 220
Cordless hammer drill ABH.........411
Cordless impact screwdriver  
ASCD .......................................  408
Cordless nibbler ABLK ..............  409
Cordless riveter ECORIV.............414
Cordless screwdriver ASCM 18 
QSW AS ...................................  406 
Cordless screwdriver ASCM 18-4 
QM AS .....................................  407 
Cordless slitting shears ABSS ...  410
Corrosion protection spray.........440
Countersunk screw ....................  52  
Coupling screw MS ..................  378
CROSSFIX® ...............................292

Cutting dies BSS 1.6 CE............410
Cutting knife...............................410 
D
DABO® SW8-ET-4.8 .................  212
DABO® SW8-RT-4.8 .................  210
DABO® TKE-4.8 .......................  216
DABO® TKR-4.8.........................214
DABO® TKR-4-4.8...................... 217
DABO® VHT-E-4.8 ....................  219
DABO® VHT-R-4.8 ....................  218
Dektite Combo set .................... 172
Dektite EZi-Seal set.................... 170
Dektite Premium 3......................199
Dektite Premium 5...................... 200
Dektite Premium 12.................... 200
Dektite Soaker set ..................... 171
Dektite Square set......................169
Dektite Strip Flash set................. 173
Depth stop sleeve.......................406
Die for ABKL 1.6 E AS................409
Drill bit extension SDS................420
Drill hole chart............................. 135
DrillX spare parts kit....................420 
Drop-in anchor LAL+.................. 335
E
EcoTek 50.................................  231
EcoTek Tool ...............................434  
EJOFAST® self-drilling screw ......  80  
EJOPLAST joint sealant ............  174
F
Facade anchors ......................... 312
Facade nosepiece......................414
Facade screw ............................ 256
Fastener strap............................174
FBS-R-6.3 ................................  220
FDD Plus -E (stainless steel).......244
FDD-Plus- R (steel).....................242
Fibre cement screws.................... 88
Flanged head screw ....................54
Flat roofing anchor......................242
Flat roof bar................................ 228
Flat roof profile FP....................... 228
Folding blind rivet ECORIV.......... 162
FPS-E-8.0 ................................  222
Frame anchors........................... 312 
Frame anchor type RA-P ..........  382  
Frame anchor RA-U ..................  384
Frame anchor RA-Z.................... 386
Frame anchor SA-H ..................  388
FR Tool.......................................430
FR Tool plastic............................431
FR VARIO Tool............................431 
G
Gripper all wall plug....................394
GU threaded sleeve ..................  167
GU ring bolt................................ 167  
H
Hammer drill A cone...................419
Hammer drill A cone with flange.419 
Hammer drill...............................418
Hose clamp................................ 175
Hip belt.......................................435
HTE 82/40..................................224
HTK-2G-50 ..............................  230
HTK-2G-M/TKE (collated)........... 235
HTK-2G-M/TKR (collated)........... 233
HTK-2G-TKE (loose, pre-assem-
bled)........................................... 236
HTK-2G-TKR (loose, pre-assem-
bled)...........................................234
HTK-2G/ZTR (loose, pre-assem-
bled)..........................................  241 
HTK-S ......................................  229
HTV-40-RU................................. 227
HTV-82/40.................................. 223

HTV-82/40-F.............................. 226 
HTV-82/40-TK ..........................  225  
HTV-RU-40 W ........................... 232
I
Injection mortar...........................346
Installation point ........................  289
Installation tool LT PRO...............437
Insulation screw for direct installation 
into concrete DDS......................396
Insulation support anchor DH ...  287
Iso-Dart......................................400 
ISO profile filler strips ................  183
ISO-ZELL PE Tape...................... 182
J
JA3-GU-6.5................................ 165
JA3-LT-4.9..................................140 
JA3-S-6.5...................................141
JA3-SB-8.0xL FZD.....................196
JA3-SB-8.0xL ORKAN storm  
washer.......................................194
JA3-SB-10.0xL ORKAN storm 
washer.......................................197
JB3-7.2......................................142
JBS-R 7.5.................................. 221
JBS-R/EcoTek ...........................239
JC2-FR ...................................... 352
JC2-IT ......................................  353
JC2-KB ....................................  356
JC2-KB-PLUS............................ 358
JC2-ST ......................................354
JC6-D-7.5 ................................  119  
JC6-FR A4................................. 360
JC6-KB A4................................. 361
JC6-ST A4................................. 363
JF2-2-4.2...................................392
JF2-2H-4.8................................... 80
JF3-2-5.5 .................................  188 
JF3-2-6.0...................................189
JF3-2H-4.8...................................94
JF3-FR-2-5.5  ............................  95
JF3-FR-Plus-4.9...........................97
JF3-LT-2-5.5 KD12....................  268
JF3-LT-2-5.5 KD16....................  269   
JF3-Plus-4.9  ..............................  96
JF3-Plus-6.8  ..............................  98
Joint sealant (EJOPLAST)...........174
JT2-12-5.5 .................................  86
JT2-18-5.5 .................................  87
JT2-2H-4.8................................... 81
JT2-2H-Plus-5.5........................... 83
JT2-3-4.8 ...................................  82
JT2-6-5.5 ...................................  84 
JT2-6-6.3 ...................................  85
JT2-FZ-12-6.3 .............................89
JT2-FZ-6-6.3 ............................... 88
JT2-FZ-F-6.5................................90
JT2-ST-2-6.0................................91
JT2-ST-2-6.8................................92
JT2-WD-5-5.5..............................93
JT3-12-5.5 ...............................  110
JT3-18-5.5 ...............................  113
JT3-2-6.0 .................................  190
JT3-2-6.5 ..................................104 
JT3-2H-4.8................................. 100
JT3-2H-40-6.0/6.0..................... 123
JT3-2H-80-6.0/6.0..................... 123
JT3-2H-Plus-5.5......................... 102
JT3-6-5.5 .................................  106
JT3-6-6.3 .................................  109
JT3-D-12H-5.5/6.3 .................... 116
JT3-D-6H-5.5/6.3 ......................114
JT3-FR-12-5.5........................... 112
JT3-FR-2H-4.8........................... 101
JT3-FR-2H-Plus-5.5................... 103
JT3-FR-6-5.5............................. 108

JT3-LT-3-5.5 KD16....................  270 
JT3-LT-TD-3-5.5......................... 280  
JT3-SB-3-8.0xL FZD ................  195  
JT3-SB-3-8.0xL ORKAN storm 
washer.......................................193
JT3-ST-2-6.0.............................. 120
JT3-WD-6-5.5............................ 122
JT3-X-2-6.0................................ 121
JT4-4-4.8 .................................  124
JT4-6-5.5 .................................  125
JT4-FR-2-4.9............................. 126
JT4-FR-2H/6-4.8........................ 285
JT4-FR-4-4.8............................. 127 
JT4-FR-4-5.5............................. 128 
JT4-FZ-6.5 ...............................  129   
JT4-LT-2/6-6.0 KD16.................  272
JT4-LT-3-5.5 KD16....................  271 
JT4-LT-TD-3-5.5......................... 281  
JT4-LT-XT-3H/4-5.5 KD16.........  276  
JT4-LT-XT-3H/6-5.5 KD16.........  277  
JT4-XT-3/6-6.0...........................284
JT6-12-5.5 ...............................  132
JT6-2/5-5.0 Vario....................... 250
JT6-2H-Plus-5.5......................... 130
JT6-6-5.5 .................................  131
JT9-2/5-5.0 Vario....................... 250
JT9-3H/5-5.5 ...........................  252
JT9-4-4.8 .................................  253
JT9-6-5.5 ..................................254
JT9-S-2-4.8............................... 255
JW2-STR..................................... 52
JW2-STS......................................54
JZ3-S-6.3 ..................................139
JZ5-6.3...................................... 136
JZ5-8.0...................................... 138
L
LAL+.......................................... 335
LIEBIG® safety bolts steel........... 336
LIEBIG® SUPERPLUS.................341
Lightning protection anchors......344
LT System.................................. 256
LT/STS tool plastic......................432
LT-TD System............................. 260
LT-XT System............................  264
LT-XT Tool .................................  433  
M
Machinery...................................404
Magnet bracket HTV-RU ..........  434  
Metal construction anchor ......... 165
Metal insulation stress plate
DMT .........................................  291  
Metal insulation support anchor 
DMH .........................................  290
Metric screw .............................  373
Metric screws for window produc-
tion (steel)................................... 373
Mixing nozzle USF......................346
Mortar cartridge..........................346
Multifix USF................................346  
Multifix USF Winter.....................348
Multigrip rivet ECORIV................ 160
Mushroom washer ..................... 177
N
National contact .......................... 12
Nail anchor ND-K ...................... 328
Nail anchor ND-S.......................329
Nail puller Athlet..........................441
Nut sockets................................426  
Nose piece for folding blind rivet 
ECORIV......................................414
O
Overlap screws ...........................  80
ORKAN storm washer trapez. ....145
ORKAN storm washer  
corrugated.................................. 151
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Index
P
Plate DH..................................... 287
Pipe flashing...............................169
Precision drill bit HSS.................416
Profile fillers................................ 183 
Pipe flashings.............................169
Pipe flashings Solar....................199
Presentation ribbon ................... 180
R
Rapid charger ECORIV...............414
Rapid charger GAL ....................412
Rivets ........................................ 158
Rental device service ..................  31  
Ring bolt..................................... 167
RLS 25 .....................................  143
Retention nosepiece ECORIV.....414
S
Support system for window  
installation.................................  379
Self-drilling shutter screw RD...... 377
Steel side lap screws.................... 80 
Stainless steel side lap screws......94 
Storm washers...........................144
Stress plate................................ 223   
Stress plate combinations ........  232 
Self-drilling window screws  
(steel)..........................................374  
Stainless steel concrete screw ..  360 
Sealing washer........................... 176
Self-tapping screw...................... 136
Sealing tapes.............................. 180
Self-drilling screw FD42..............374
Self-drilling screw FDM1............. 376
Self-drilling screw FDM2............. 375
Self-drilling screws JF2  
(steel) - ILB .................................. 80  
Self-drilling screws JF2  
(steel) - interior construction .......392
Self-drilling screws JF3  
(A2 stainless steel + steel) - ILB ...94  
Self-drilling screws JF3 (A2 stainless 
steel + steel) - solar ................... 188
Self-drilling screws JF3 (A2 stainless 
steel + steel) - VHF .................... 268
Self-drilling screws JT2  
(steel) - ILB .................................. 81
Self-drilling screws JT3 (A2 stainless 
steel + steel) - ILB ...................... 100
Self-drilling screws JT4 
(A2 stainless steel) - ILB .............124  
Self-drilling screws JT4 
(A2 stainless steel) - VHF ........... 271
Self-drilling screws JT6 (A4 stainless 
steel + steel) - ILB ...................... 130
Self-drilling screws JT6 (A4 stainless 
steel + steel) - VHF .................... 250
Self-drilling screws JT9 (A4 stainless 
steel) - VHF ................................ 250
Spacer AS..................................395
S (Window screw type S)............ 366
S/Tg (Window screw type S/Tg).367
SB flat steel ..............................  228
Screw anchor............................. 312
Screw puller (Nail puller).............  441
Shearing load washer VS ........... 177
SDF-KB-10H.............................. 320
SDF-KB-10V.............................. 316
SDF-KB-14A..............................324
SDF-KB-8V................................ 313
SDF-S-10H................................ 318
SDF-S-10V ...............................  314
SDF-S-14A ...............................  322
SDF-S-8V .................................  312
SDP-KB-10G............................. 326
SDP-S-10G................................ 325

SDS Hammer drill.......................418
Setting tool ...............................  436  
Safety bolts................................ 336 
Safety Bolt B.............................. 338
Safety bolt S............................... 336
Safety bolt SK ..........................  340  
Solar Dektite Premium 12........... 200
Solar Dektite Premium 3.............199
Solar Dektite Premium 5............. 200
Solar Fastener............................191
Spray oil ....................................440
Starter set EcoTek/JBS-R 100....421
Socket wrench .........................  427
Socket wrench insert ................  426  
Step iron anchors.......................345
Punch (for nibbler)......................409
Super-E window screw .............. 368
Super-E/Tg  
(Window screw)..........................369   
Super-JOT 
(window screw)........................... 371  
SUPERPLUS BLS ....................  341
SUPERPLUS BLS A4 ...............  343
SUPERPLUS BLS M8-14 A4 ....  345
SW8-ET-4.8................................ 212
SW8-RT-4.8............................... 210
T
Tightener....................................174
Test certificates.............................42
Transom screw .........................  372
Thread protection sleeve ..........  178  
Tool............................................404
Tool belt .....................................435  
Torque wrench............................428
Threaded sleeves....................... 167
Threaded rod.............................  350
Through bolt .........................      330
TD centering sleeve F  
(fixed point)................................  282
TD centering sleeve S  
(sliding point).............................  283
T-FAST® Wood screw JW2 wafer 
head ...........................................  54  
T-FAST® Wood screw JW2  
countersunk headf ......................  52  
TKE-4.8 ....................................  216
TKR-4.8 ...................................  214
TKR-4-4.8 ................................  217 
TP300 (sealing tape) .................  180
TP600 (sealing tape) .................  181
U
Universal drill SDS plus®.............417
V
Vacu-tester.................................415
Vario Tool....................................431
VHT-E-4.8 .................................  219
VHT-R-4.8 ................................  218
W
Washers..................................... 180
Window screws (steel)................ 366
Wall connection rail....................  228
Wood screws .............................  52  
X
XT centring grommet F  
(fixed point)................................. 278 
XT centring grommet S  
(sliding point)..............................279

Service
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Notes

450





EJOT SE & Co. KG
Market Unit Construction
In der Stockwiese 35
57334 Bad Laasphe ∙ Germany
T	+49 2752 9080
F	+49 2752 908731
construction@ejot.com 
www.ejot.com/construction

Bringing it together.
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